CLASS A « DANVILLE ADMIRALS (13-1

STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP « MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION
TEAM SEASON TOTALS (includes ALL games)

Points Scored 478  Ayg. 341 Coaching Information
Points Allowed 115  Ag. 82 Head Coach (Alma Mater / Year)

- - Sam Harp (Kentucky State / 1975)
Total Rushing Yards Gained 2879 Awg.  205.6

) ) _ ) Record at School (Years / Record)
Total Passing Yards Gained 2018  Avg. 144.1 13 Years (155-26)

Total Rushing Yards Allowed 1258 Avg. 899 Other Head Coaching Jobs (School / Year(s))

Total Passing Yards Allowed 1221 Avg. 872 Calloway Co. (80-84); Anderson Co. (85-87)
Other State Championship Game Appearances:

(School / Year): Danville 1989, 91, 92, 94, 98

INDIVIDUAL TOTALS (Top 3)

(Please print or type) Interceptions

Rushing Leaders No. Name Gms Int TD
No. Name Gms Att Yards TDRush | 4 Brandon Baker 14

7 Andrew Hopewell 12 77 557 7 8 Ben White 14

31 Tyson Prewitt 14 84 515 9 20 Wesley Cloud 14 4 0
20 Wesley Cloud 14 69 410 3

Passing Leaders

No. Name Gms Att Comp Yards Int TDPass

2 Adam Schott 14 261 141 1948 14 22

Receiving Leaders Fumble Recovery

No. Name Gms Rec. Yards TDRec No. Name Gms Recov. D
25  Stephen Grubbs 13 31 453 4 25 Stephen Grubbs 13 4 0
11 Jeremy Vaught 14 20 307 2 8 Ben White 14 4 0
1 Binky Mays 13 13 200 3

Scoring Leaders

No. Name Gms TDRu TDRe TDot FG PAT Conv  Total Points
12 Bennett Clark 14 0 0 0 3 5 0 64
31 Tyson Prewitt 14 9 0 1 0 0 60
Andrew Hopewell 12 7 1 1 0 0 0 54
Michael Woods 13 7 2 0 0 0 54
Tackles
No. Name Gms Solo Assist Total
25  Stephen Grubbs 13 26 100 126
8 Ben White 14 24 86 110

[ Information as submitted by participating school. |




CLASS A « DANVILLE ADMIRALS

STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP « MEDIA NOTES |

Record in State Championship Game: 7-1 (87.5%)

State Championship Game Appearances/Results:

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
3A

1998
1994
1992
1991
1989
1987
1962
1984

Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won

Caldwell Co.
Bullitt East
Mayfield
Mayfield
Mayfield
Mayfield
Corbin
Hopkinsville

28-38
39-7
34-7
17-14
7-3
24-23
13-6
24-6

Date
8/19
8/25
9/1
9/8
9/15
9/22
10/6
10/13
10/20
10/27

1173

11/10
11/17
11/24

13-1

ORMATION
13-1 Overall, 4-0 District
Opponent Result
Corbin# 35-6
Breathitt Co.~ 28-0
at Boyle Co. 0-47
Pulaski Southwestern 32-0
at Woodford Co. 39-0
Montgomery Co. 67-0
at Campbellsville* 38-7
Harrodsburg* 34-6
at Somerset * (OT) 137
Metcalfe Co.* 55-0

Playoffs

Christian Acad. (Louis.)  57-0
Harrodsburg 12-6
Bardstown 33-29
Mayfield 35-7

*-denotes district games.

#-Constitution Bowl at Danville

-Pride of Mountains Classic at Hazard

DANVILLE PROBABLE STARTERS

POS.
QB
RB
SE
T8
WR
TE
C
G
RG
LT
RT
POS.
DE
DL
FS
DL
DE
CB
cB
MLB
LB
LB
S

NO.  OFFENSE

2 Adam Schott

7 Andrew Hopewell
1 Binky Mays

3 Michael Woods
4 Brandon Baker
25 Steven Grubbs

56 Dionte Caldwell
58 Manning Tagarook
51 Justin Atkins

64 Clint Followell
71 Greg Hollon

NO.  DEFENSE

27 Julio Gallegos

58 Manning Tagarook
11 Jeremy Vaught

60 Chris Walker

31 Tyson Prewitt

3 Michael Woods
5 Buddy Trumbo
26 Steven Grubbs

8 Ben White

7 Andrew Hopewell
4 Brandon Baker




